CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2018- 28

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2017-427,
DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN EMERGENCY
RELATED TO THE REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF LANDIS
AVENUE WATER MAIN FROM WEST AVENUE TO
CONEY AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland on September 26, 2017 adopted
Resolution No. 2017-427, entitled “A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF AN
EMERGENCY RELATED TO THE REPAIR/REPLACEMENT OF LANDIS AVENUE
WATER MAIN — WEST AVENUE TO CONEY AVENUE AND AUTHORIZING THE
PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR SAID PURCHASE”; and

WHEREAS, this emergency was due to the imminent failure of a 50 year old 4-inch
transite water main installed in the location; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities and Superintendent of the Water Utility
considers it is in the best interest of the City’s fire flow and water quality for the customers on
Landis Avenue, to add 150’ of water main and another fire hydrant to the project for which water
main will be fed from three (3) directions for better flow characteristics; and

WHEREAS, authorization is requested for the above addition in the amount of
$28,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the
above emergency;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
VINELAND:

1. THAT Resolution No. 2017-427 is hereby amended to provide for the change order to
Purchase Order No. 17-006413 to provide for the 150 water main piping and another fire
hydrant, in the amount of $28,500.00.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order to
Garrison Enterprise, Inc., Vineland, NJ, to provide for said change order, in the amount of

$28,500.00.

3. THAT payment is hereby authorized pursuant to said purchase order in accordance with
procedures for payment of bills and demands heretofore established by Ordinance No. 1048.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



b i
209

Discover The Difference s

& Michael Lawler 330 E. Walnut Rd
INELAND |5, |25
@ Mlawler@vinelandcity.org Vineland, NJ 08360-1508

Phone: (856) 794-4056

New Jabsey www._vinelandcity.org Fax: (856) 4054627

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

EMERGENCY REPAIR REPLACEMI;E?\JI’{T. OF LANDIS AVE WATEf; ARG E
TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION PROJECT NAME : JAN 08 2018
DEPARTMENT: Water FROM Michael Lawler | _Eusiee
This is a request for change order # 1 to Contract #_17-006413 for:

Project Name: _EMERGENCY REPAIR REPLACEMENT OF LANDIS AVE WATER MAIN_

Name/Address of Contractor: ~ Garrison Enterprise

211 W. Elmer Rd Vineland NJ 08360

This change order is necessary to incorporate the following modification to this contract:

s
1) Modifications to the water were required due to unforeseen circumstances where it is in the
best interest of the city’s fire flow and water quality for the customers on Landis Ave to add
the 150° of water main and another fire hydrant to the project... whereas the water main is

now being fed from three directions with better flow characteristics.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER # 1 S $28,500.00

Original Contract Amount: $_194.000.00

Amount of This Change Order: $_28.500.00

Previous Change Orders: $0

Total Revised Amount: $222,500

APPROVED BY: John Lillie Mf\. m
Print/Type Signaturé

NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account # _02300000000028515500

CC:  Purchasing Division

Thank You

¥

Michael La\..vler, Superintendent, CPWM \r\« /‘\/\

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



GARRISON

GARRISON ENTERPRISE, INC.

211 W. Elmer Road, Vineland, NJ 08360-6309
PHONE: (856)692-6696, FAX: (856)692-1883
1-855-HELPGE], 1- 855-435-7434
1320 Bobbitt Drive Garner, NC 27529

Date: 11-20-17

To:  Vineland Municipal Utilities
640 E. Wood St.
Vineland, NJ 08362

Ref: 8” Water Main extension
Landis Ave.
Vineland, NJ

Attn: John Lillie,

Provide labor, material and equipment to install approximately 150°-0” of 8” C-900 DR-
18 water main piping from the new 8” water main installed to the existing 8” water main
at N. West Ave. located on W. Landis Ave. in Vineland, New Jersey. Our scope of work
includes the following:

o Install approximately 150 linear feet of 8” C-900 DR-18 water main on W. Landis
Ave. We exclude removal of concrete road from our quote. If concrete is
encountered then all saw cutting and disposal will be considered an extra to this
quote. 100°-0” of the 150°-0” C-900 DR 18 pipe will be supplied by the owner;
Garrison will supply the other 50’-0”.

Tie in to the new 8” C-900 water main with an 8” wet tap sleeve and valve
Furnish and install 3ea. 8” MJ 45 degree bends, lea. 8”x 6” hydrant tee, lea. 6”
MIJ gate valve and two valve boxes.

Install owner supplied fire hydrant.

Backfill all trenches utilizing existing excavated materials.

Flushing and testing of water main at 200 psi for 2 hours.

We include temporary asphalt restoration only which includes 12” of DGA and 2”
of cold patch.

o0

O 00O

Base Bid: $ 28,500.00

If project is not tax exempt: Add: $ 1,959.38



Note: This quote is based on the installation of C-900 DR-18 pipe only, if DI pipe is
to be utilized than our quote will be adjusted.

Note: If job is tax exempt, please forward a tax exempt certificate or 6.875% NJ
sales tax will be added.

- This quotation does not include the following:
Any state, county, permits or fees

State or local road opening permits

NJ Sales tax

Connection fees

Engineering or inspection fees
Finished asphalt restoration of any kind
Removal of concrete under road.
Dewatering beyond the capacity of a 2” pump
Unseen obstructions

10 Select backfill

11. Disposal of excess excavated materials

LN LR W

+

Garrison participates in the NJ One Call system for the locating of existing underground
facilities in the area. Garrison will not be responsible for any underground facilities (public
or private) damaged during excavation that was not clearly marked out by NJ One Call °
system or owner.

Garrison is committed to providing quaiity service to our customers. If you have
any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at (856)
692-6696.

Sincerely, .
Toint W Fotton

Kent W. Sutton
Garrison Enterprise Inc

Accepted ByM M/ Date |(-2/-()

NOTICE UP TO OF RECEPT OF YOUR ORDER AND OUR ACCEPTANCE. PRICE AND DELIVERY TO REMAIN
FIRM FOR 30 DAY. M DATE OF QUOTATION; THEREAFTER, ALL PRICES WILL BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT ’






